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CODING:  Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 1, after line 11, delete the remainder of the page in its entirety and at the top of page2
2 delete lines 1 through 11 and insert the following in lieu thereof:3

"(1)  District 1 is composed of Precincts 2-18A, 3-1, 3-2, 3-3, 3-4 and 4-1A4
of Bossier Parish and Precincts 105, 132, 133, 134, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 142,5
143, 144, 145, 146, 149, 150, 151, 154, 155, 156, 157, 158 and 159 of Caddo Parish.6

(2)  District 2 is composed of Precincts 2-5, 2-6, 2-8, 2-12C, 2-13, 2-23 and7
4-8D of Bossier Parish and Precincts 6, 7, 8, 15, 17, 20, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 39,8
40, 41, 44, 54, 64, 67, 71, 98 and 99 of Caddo Parish.9

(3)  District 3 is composed of Precincts 3, 25, 36, 37, 43, 46, 53, 60, 61, 62,10
63, 65, 69, 70, 80, 86, 87, 89, 90 and 100 of Caddo Parish.11

(4)  District 4 is composed of Precincts 1, 2, 5, 42, 45, 47, 55, 57, 73, 74, 81,12
82, 83, 84, 85, 88, 106, 122, 130 and 135 of Caddo Parish.13

(5)  District 5 is composed of Precincts 4, 23, 24, 32, 34, 35, 38, 50, 51, 52,14
58, 59, 68, 78, 79, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95 and 103 of Caddo Parish.15

(6)  District 6 is composed of Precincts 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 21, 22, 48,16
49, 56, 72, 75, 76, 97, 101, 102, 104, 107, 108, 110, 128 and 129 of Caddo Parish.17

(7)  District 7 is composed of Precincts 4-8A, 4-8B, 4-8C and 4-10 of Bossier18
Parish; Precincts 66, 77, 109, 123, 125, 126 and 127 of Caddo Parish; Precincts 3,19
10, 11, 12, 16, 19, 21, 22, 23, 28, 29, 30, 35, 36, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 53 and 58 of20
De Soto Parish and Precincts 1-1, 1-2, 2-1, 2-3, 3-1, 3-2, 3-3, 4-1, 4-2, 7-1, 7-2 and21
7-3 of Red River Parish."22

AMENDMENT NO. 223

On page 2, delete lines 15 through 17 and insert the following in lieu thereof:24

"(9)  District 9 is composed of Precincts 1-1, 1-2, 1-3, 1-3A, 1-4, 1-4A, 1-5,25
2-3, 2-15, 2-16, 4-2, 4-3A, 4-3B, 4-3C, 4-4A, 4-4B, 4-5A, 4-6, 4-7, 4-11A, 4-11B26
and 4-11C of Bossier Parish."27



Bossier

Precinct 1-1 9 6

Precinct 1-2 9 6

Precinct 1-3 9 6

Precinct 1-4 9 6

Precinct 1-4A 9 6

Precinct 1-5 9 6

Precinct 4-8A 7 9

Precinct 4-8B 7 9

Precinct 4-8C 7 6

Precinct 4-10 7 9

Caddo

Precinct 4 5 3

Precinct 20 2 6

Precinct 23 5 3

Precinct 24 5 6

Precinct 26 2 6

Precinct 32 5 3

Precinct 34 5 3

Precinct 35 5 3

Precinct 37 3 2

Precinct 38 5 3

Precinct 43 3 4

Precinct 46 3 2

Precinct 50 5 3

Precinct 51 5 3

Precinct 52 5 3

Precinct 56 6 5

Precinct 58 5 3

Precinct 59 5 3

Precinct 62 3 5

Precinct 63 3 5

Precinct 65 3 5

Precinct 68 5 6

Precinct 69 3 5

Precinct 72 6 5

Precinct 77 7 5

Precinct 78 5 3

Precinct 88 4 7

Precinct 89 3 5

Precinct 90 3 5

Precinct 91 5 7

Precinct 93 5 7

Precinct 95 5 7

Precinct 97 6 5
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Precinct 100 3 4

Precinct 101 6 5

Precinct 102 6 5

Precinct 103 5 7

Precinct 104 6 5

Precinct 107 6 5

Precinct 108 6 5

Precinct 109 7 5

Precinct 110 6 5

Precinct 128 6 5

Precinct 132 1 7
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District 1

Bossier 2,309 25 52 1216,666 4,211 5,269 3,393 4,0659041151,768 1,3452,594 126

Caddo 7,665 154 460 84938,183 29,590 29,423 23,095 21,7855533371145,670 3,86017,241 684

District 1 9,974 179 512 97044,849 33,801 34,692 26,488 25,8506433781297,438 19,835 5,205 810
22.239% 0.399% 1.142% 2.163%100.000% 75.366% 100.000% 76.352% 74.513%1.853%1.090%0.372%21.440% 76.731% 20.135% 3.133%

District 2

Bossier 4,426 152 76 1,3008,956 3,496 6,605 2,939 3,484855581332,923 1,7871,504 193

Caddo 21,543 317 225 1,20133,483 10,812 25,757 9,142 19,61185117825915,763 12,7336,129 749

District 2 25,969 469 301 2,50142,439 14,308 32,362 12,081 23,0951,70623639218,686 7,633 14,520 942
61.191% 1.105% 0.709% 5.893%100.000% 33.714% 100.000% 37.331% 71.365%5.272%0.729%1.211%57.741% 33.050% 62.871% 4.079%

District 3

Caddo 31,123 300 234 78841,514 9,504 29,658 7,912 22,94451617522721,104 16,4565,684 804

District 3 31,123 300 234 78841,514 9,504 29,658 7,912 22,94451617522721,104 5,684 16,456 804
74.970% 0.723% 0.564% 1.898%100.000% 22.893% 100.000% 26.677% 77.362%1.740%0.590%0.765%71.158% 24.773% 71.722% 3.504%

District 4

Caddo 28,401 293 205 76541,232 12,033 30,749 10,063 24,88152516922020,095 16,1047,921 856

District 4 28,401 293 205 76541,232 12,033 30,749 10,063 24,88152516922020,095 7,921 16,104 856
68.881% 0.711% 0.497% 1.855%100.000% 29.184% 100.000% 32.726% 80.916%1.707%0.550%0.715%65.352% 31.836% 64.724% 3.440%

District 5

Caddo 26,787 385 253 82142,020 14,181 30,711 11,592 24,56958819427718,349 14,2099,557 803

District 5 26,787 385 253 82142,020 14,181 30,711 11,592 24,56958819427718,349 9,557 14,209 803
63.748% 0.916% 0.602% 1.954%100.000% 33.748% 100.000% 37.745% 80.001%1.915%0.632%0.902%59.747% 38.899% 57.833% 3.268%

District 6

Caddo 4,869 1,359 367 1,34444,696 37,571 35,355 30,144 28,9259162759823,574 2,21525,473 1,237

District 6 4,869 1,359 367 1,34444,696 37,571 35,355 30,144 28,9259162759823,574 25,473 2,215 1,237
10.894% 3.041% 0.821% 3.007%100.000% 84.059% 100.000% 85.261% 81.813%2.591%0.778%2.778%10.109% 88.066% 7.658% 4.277%

District 7

Bossier 1,751 441 81 65011,302 8,776 8,567 6,779 5,381418573481,211 6024,489 290

Caddo 1,841 422 162 36113,841 11,251 10,662 8,800 8,6592401272841,347 1,1317,158 370

De Soto 2,056 22 214 38812,743 10,307 9,668 7,904 7,841244169161,488 1,2186,363 260

Red River 1,280 10 32 806,139 4,786 4,736 3,796 3,99745237889 7723,196 29

District 7 6,928 895 489 1,47944,025 35,120 33,633 27,279 25,8789473766554,935 21,206 3,723 949
15.737% 2.033% 1.111% 3.359%100.000% 79.773% 100.000% 81.108% 76.942%2.816%1.118%1.947%14.673% 81.946% 14.387% 3.667%

District 9

Bossier 8,146 872 498 2,45644,889 34,367 33,073 25,909 23,5831,5563706175,538 4,09718,449 1,037

District 9 8,146 872 498 2,45644,889 34,367 33,073 25,909 23,5831,5563706175,538 18,449 4,097 1,037
18.147% 1.943% 1.109% 5.471%100.000% 76.560% 100.000% 78.339% 71.306%4.705%1.119%1.866%16.745% 78.230% 17.373% 4.397%

Plan Type: House

Plan: HCAHB1 362 181

District SummaryDate: March 23, 2011

Time: 11:01 PM

DB: LA_2010_12 - CENSUS
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